

## WCL/SEC/2023 November 22, 2023

To,

BSE Ltd.

Listing Department, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

(Scrip Code: Equity - 532144), (NCD- 960468, 960491 & 973309) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

(Symbol: WELCORP, Series EQ)

Dear Madam/Sirs,

Subject - Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Welspun Corp Limited is delighted to inform that the Annual Report 2022- 2023 of the company has won the Gold Award for excellence within its Competition Class by League of American Communications Professionals LLC (LACP) in its Global Communication, 2023 Inspire Awards.

With a total score of 98 out of 100 in various categories, Welspun Corp secured a worldwide rank of 72 among approximately 1500 entries representing about 12 countries and 300 entities.

League of American Communications Professionals LLC (LACP) was established in 2001 with an aim to create a forum within the public relations industry that facilitates discussion of best-in-class practices within the profession while also recognizing those who demonstrate exemplary communications capabilities. More than 30,000 subscribers receive LACP's monthly newsletter, which shares best practices; provides tools, tips, and resources to professionals; and hosts various forums to discuss industry trends and challenges.

Commenting on the achievement, Mr Vipul Mathur, MD, Welspun Corp Limited said, "This is the reflection and testimony of the high standard and the transparency, maintained by Welspun Corp at every level. I am happy that our efforts are being recognized at the global level, which will further motivate us to continue setting the benchmark higher."

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For **Welspun Corp Limited** 

Pradeep Joshi Company Secretary FCS-4959

Investor Relations: Mr. Goutam Chakraborty at Goutam\_Chakraborty@welspun.com/ +91 9867361765 Media Queries: Mr. Sundeep Nadkarni at Sundeep\_Nadkarni@welspun.com/ +91 8655697243

## Welspun Corp Limited

Welspun House, 5th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F: +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail: companysecretary\_wcl@welspun.com Website: www.welspuncorp.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T: +91 2836 662222 F: +91 2836 279060

Corporate Identity Number: L27100GJ1995PLC025609